− Voluntary agreements reached with creditors in subsidiaries not party to reconstruction

− Approximately USD 6 million in cash payments and 424 million shares to be issued to creditors

− Equity private placement of NOK 144.5 million for 1,445 million new shares

▪ Subject to no appeals, the reconstruction plan will become legally binding 1 June 2021;

cash payments will be made and shares issued within 14 working days thereafter

▪ Company considering a repair offering of up to 200,000,000 new shares at NOK 0.10 per

share to eligible shareholders (see release 3 May 2021 for key information)

− Awaiting prospectus approval expected late June or early July

− Available to holders of record as of 4 May 2021

▪ Agreement reached for sale of Neptune Naiad and related seismic equipment

Pro forma capitalization

6

▪ TGS maturity extended to 31 March 2023

▪ Trade payables and other current liabilities primarily consist of seismic data processing

charges and tax liabilities

(USD millions) 31 March 21

Adjustments
arising from

reconstruction
activities1

Adjustments
resulting from sale
of property, plant

and equipment

Adjustments
arising from

financing
activities1, 2

Pro forma
31 March 21

Cash 4.3 -6.1 15.2 13.5

Bond Loan 24.1 -24.1 0.0

Eksportkreditt 1.2 -1.2 0.0

Loan agreements 9.6 -9.6 0.0

TGS agreement 6.9 -1.0 5.9

Trade payables and other current liabilities 22.5 -13.7 8.8

Total 64.3 -49.5 0.0 0.0 14.8

Shareholders Equity -14.4 43.5 -4.5 15.2 39.8

1 Pro forma table incorporates transaction costs related to restructuring and financing activities.

2 Effects of potential repair issue is not included in proforma calculation.

Pro forma shares outstanding

7

Pro forma shares 31 March 2021 Number of shares %

Ordinary shares as of 31.03.2021 58 821 018   3.1%

Converted shares 424 399 458   22.0%

Private placement 1 445 000 000   74.9%

Pro forma shares 1 928 220 476   100.0%

Agenda

I

II

III

IV

Reconstruction

Operations/business overview

Financials

Summary

8